12-28-2000



Form PTO-1595 F Rev. 6-93)	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 101563857	<b>JNLY</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Colin Nigel Radford-Hancock	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Precision Dippings Marketing Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Grange of Name ☐ Other: ☐ Other:	Street Address: Stover Trading Estate, Yate South Gloucester, U.K. BS37 5PG		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.</li> </ol>	ution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):		
09/627,027			
Additional numbers attached? E	l ] Yes ⊠ No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications 1 and patents involved:		
Name: Hudak & Shunk Co., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Daniel J. Hudak	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: 7 West Bowery Street, Suite 808	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.		
City: Akron State: OH ZIP: 44308-1133	8. Deposit account number:		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS S	PACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Daniel J. Hudak	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No. 25,879	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required			

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/26/2000 GTON11

00000087 09627022

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0096** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sur	n of One Dollar (\$1	.00), and of	other good	
and valuable consideration paid to	the undersigned	by the	Assignee,	
PRECISION DIPPINGS MARKETING LIMITED				
a corporation organized under the laws of UNIT	ED KINGDOM		,	
domiciled at YATE, UK				
		, the	receipt of	
which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned l	by these presents her	eby sells, ass	igns, trans-	
fers, and sets over unto said assignee the entire	right, title and inter-	est in and to	the inven-	
tion or improvement in:	•			
RUBBER ARTICLES ADAPTED TO MAKE WELDABLE S	SEALS; THEIR MANUF.	ACTURE AND	USE	
		- for I ottom	s Potent of	
said invention being fully described and/or clair	ned in the applicant	halow inc	s ratetit of	
the United States of America, executed on t	ne date(s) set forth	r the United	States and	
divisional, continuing, reissue, or other patent ap all foreign countries, the same to be held and enj	opiications, in anu io	ite cuccess	ore accions	
or other legal representatives, to the full ends	of the terms for w	hich all Tet	ters Patent	
therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as	the came would have	heen held a	nd enjoyed	
by the undersigned if this assignment and sale	had not been made	occii neia a	na onjojoa	
AND SAID ASSIGNEE is hereby	authorized to make	e application	for and to	
receive Letters Patent for said invention in any	of said countries at	its election.		
AND BY THIS COVENANT th	e undersigned will	execute or p	rocure any	
further necessary assurance of title to said inve	ention and Letters P	atent; and a	t any time,	
upon the request of said assignee, will execute:	and deliver any and	all papers to	nat may be	
necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said	l invention or any Le	tters Patent	which may	
be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives,				
and upon the request of said assignee, will execute any divisional, continuing, reissue, or				
other applications for patents for said invention, in any country, and will make all rightful				
naths and do all lawful acts requisite for procu	ring the same or tor	aiding there	ein.	
AND THE COMMISSIONER of	Patents is nereby au	tnonzed and	i redueztea	
to issue any and all Letters Patent to the United	d States for said inve	ention, to sai	d assignee.	
		_		
SIGNED and sealed on the date	(s) set forth below.			
		. 1		
WITNESSES:	M. Va.		•	
1/11 -	Allu	12/ 16	atolog 2000.	
K.M. Sulmer			(Data)	
K.M. Bulmer Sales Co-ordinator.	(Inventor)		(Daic)	
Cailor Canadia Las				
Sales (8-evacuation	(Inventor)		(Date)	
	(mycmor)		<b>V</b>	
	(Inventor)		(Date)	
	•			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

a:assignment.blank\formsdisk Effective 12/01/93

**RECORDED: 12/07/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011364 FRAME: 0097